
 
 

MIZORAM BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 
AIZAWL - 796 012 

 

   No. N.12019/1/2018-MBSE(HS)/87 
   Dated Aizawl, the 13th December, 2021 
 

 
N  O  T  I   C  E 

 
 

  It is hereby notified for the information  of all  concerned  that, the  High School  
Leaving  Certificate  Examinations, 2022 under the Mizoram  Board of School Education shall 
be held  as per the programme given below :  
  

DATE & DAY TIME SUBJECTS 

28.02.2022 (Monday) 10:00 am -1:00 pm English 

01.03.2022 (Tuesday) N O   E X A M I N A T I O N 

02.03.2022 (Wednesday) 10:00 am -1:00 pm 
M.I.L. (Mizo /Alternative English/ 
Hindi / Nepali/Bengali/Manipuri) 

03.03.2022 (Thursday) 

N O   E X A M I N A T I O N 
 

04.03.2022 (Friday) 

05.03.2022 (Saturday) 

06.03.2022 (Sunday) 

07.03.2022 (Monday) 10:00 am -1:00 pm Science (Theory) 

08.03.2022 (Tuesday) 
N O   E X A M I N A T I O N 

09.03.2022 (Wednesday) 

10.03.2022 (Thursday) 10:00 am -1:00 pm Social Science 

11.03.2022 (Friday)   
N O   E X A M I N A T I O N 
  

12.03.2022 (Saturday) 

13.03.2022 (Sunday) 

14.03.2022 (Monday) 10:00 am -1:00 pm Mathematics 

15.03.2022 (Tuesday) N O   E X A M I N A T I O N 

16.03.2022 (Wednesday) 10:00 am -1:00 pm 

Home Science (Theory) / 
Introductory Information Technology 
(Theory)/Civics & Economics / 
Commercial Studies 

Practical Examination shall be held as per the programme given below - 

17.03.2022 (Thursday)  
to 

22.03.2022 (Tuesday) 
9:00 am - 4:00 pm 

Science (Practical)/Introductory 
Information Technology(Practical)/ 
Home Science (Practical) 
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Unexpected holiday(s) declared by any authority other than the Chairman, MBSE, 

after publication of the Examination programme, will not prevent conduct of the 

Examination(s) scheduled for the day(s) concerned.           

       

       
 

Sd/- LALTHANGBIKA 
 Secretary 

Mizoram Board of School Education 
 
Memo No. N.12019/1/2018-MBSE(HS)/87 (A) Dated Aizawl, the 13th December, 2021 
 
Copy to: 

1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department for 

information. 

2. All Deputy Commissioners, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl. 

3. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl. 

4. The Director, Directorate of Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Mizoram, 

Aizawl. 

5. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl. 

6. All District Education Officers in Mizoram. 

7. All Centre Superintendents of HSLC Examination, 2022 for information and 
necessary action. They are instructed to conduct practical examination in Science, 
Introductory Information Technology & Home Science, if any, for candidates in their 
respective Centres. 

8. All Principals/Headmasters of High Schools in Mizoram. 

9. The Regional Officer, MBSE Regional Office, Lunglei. 

10. The Station Director, AIR/DDK, Aizawl/Lunglei, LPS/Zonet Audio Visual Production 

with a request to kindly arrange for special announcement. 

11. The Editor ________________________________________________Newspaper with a request to 
publish as a news item for public service please. 

12. All concerned Police Station/Outpost. 

13. System Administrator, MBSE for uploading to the official website. 

14. Notice Board/Guard File No. II. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                           

                                                                                                              (T. LALRINZAMI) 

                                                                                                   Dy. Controller of Examinations 

Mizoram Board of School Education 
 


